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ADVANCED: Data Sheets contain information regarding a product M/A-COM Technology Solutions 
is considering for development. Performance is based on target specifications, simulated results, 
and/or prototype measurements. Commitment to develop is not guaranteed. 
PRELIMINARY: Data Sheets contain information regarding a product M/A-COM Technology 
Solutions has under development. Performance is based on engineering tests. Specifications are 
typical. Mechanical outline has been fixed. Engineering samples and/or test data may be available. 
Commitment to produce in volume is not guaranteed. 

Features 
• LO and RF: 300 to 2000 MHz 
• IF: DC to 1000 MHZ 
• LO Drive +7 dBm (nominal)  
• High Isolation 50 dB (Typ.) 
 

Guaranteed Specifications1 
Characteristics Min Typ. Max. Test Conditions 

SSB Conversion Loss  
And 

SSB Noise Figure 

 6.0 dB 
6.5 dB 

 
8.0 dB 

 
8.0 dB 
9.5 dB 

7.5 dB 
8.0 dB 

 
9.0 dB 

 
9.0 dB 

10.0 dB 

fL & fR = 1000 to 1700 MHz 
fI = 10 to 500 MHz 

fI = 500 to 1000 MHz 
fL & fR = 600 to 2000 MHz 

fI = 10 to 1000 MHz 
fL & fR = 300 to 2000 MHz 

fI =10 to 450 MHz 
fI = 450 to 1000 MHz 

Isolation 
L at R 
L at I 
L at R 
L at I 

 
40 dB 
25 dB 
30 dB 
20 dB 

 
45 dB 
35 dB 
40 dB 
30 dB 

  
fL 300 to 1000 MHz 

 
fL 1000 to 2000 MHz 

 
 

Conversion Compression  1.0 dB  fR level = 0 dBm 

Desensitization  1.0 dB  fR2 level = -2 dBm 

Absolute Maximum Ratings  

Weight 31 gram (1.1 oz) max. 

Storage Temperature -65oC to +100oC 

Operating Temperature -54oC to +100oC 

Peak RF Input Power +26 dBm at +25oC, derate 
to +17 dB, at +100oC 

Peak Input Current at 25oC 50 mA DC 

Notes: 
1. Measure in a 50-Ohm system with nominal LO drive and 
downconverter application only, unless otherwise specified.  The 
I-Port frequency range extends to DC for phase detection, pulse 
modulation, or attenuator applications, I-Port VSWR degrades 
from a 50-Ohm system at low IF frequencies.   
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Typical Performance Curves at 25oC 
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Outline Drawing: M1J 
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