M1J

Double-Balanced Mixer



Rev. V2

Features

- LO and RF: 300 to 2000 MHz
- IF: DC to 1000 MHZ
- LO Drive +7 dBm (nominal)
- High Isolation 50 dB (Typ.)



Guaranteed Specifications¹

Characteristics	Min	Тур.	Max.	Test Conditions
SSB Conversion Loss And SSB Noise Figure		6.0 dB 6.5 dB	7.5 dB 8.0 dB	fL & fR = 1000 to 1700 MHz fl = 10 to 500 MHz fl = 500 to 1000 MHz fl & fR = 600 to 2000 MHz
		8.0 dB 8.0 dB 9.5 dB	9.0 dB 9.0 dB 10.0 dB	fl = 10 to 1000 MHz $ fl = 10 to 1000 MHz $ $ fL & fR = 300 to 2000 MHz $ $ fl = 10 to 450 MHz $ $ fl = 450 to 1000 MHz$
Isolation L at R L at I L at R L at I	40 dB 25 dB 30 dB 20 dB	45 dB 35 dB 40 dB 30 dB		fL 300 to 1000 MHz fL 1000 to 2000 MHz
Conversion Compression		1.0 dB		fR level = 0 dBm
Desensitization		1.0 dB		fR2 level = -2 dBm

Notes:

1

1. Measure in a 50-Ohm system with nominal LO drive and downconverter application only, unless otherwise specified. The I-Port frequency range extends to DC for phase detection, pulse modulation, or attenuator applications, I-Port VSWR degrades from a 50-Ohm system at low IF frequencies.

Absolute Maximum Ratings

Storage Temperature	-65°C to +100°C		
Operating Temperature	-54°C to +100°C		
Peak RF Input Power	+26 dBm at +25°C, derate to +17 dB, at +100°C		
Peak Input Current at 25°C	50 mA DC		

Weight 31 gram (1.1 oz) max.

ADVANCED: Data Sheets contain information regarding a product M/A-COM Technology Solutions is considering for development. Performance is based on target specifications, simulated results, and/or prototype measurements. Commitment to develop is not guaranteed. PRFLIMINARY: Data Sheets contain information regarding a product M/A-COM Technology. Visit www.macomtech.com for additional data sheets and product information.

is considering for development. Performance is based on target specifications, simulated results, and/or prototype measurements. Commitment to develop is not guaranteed. **PRELIMINARY:** Data Sheets contain information regarding a product M/A-COM Technology Solutions has under development. Performance is based on engineering tests. Specifications are typical. Mechanical outline has been fixed. Engineering samples and/or test data may be available. Commitment to produce in volume is not guaranteed.

M/A-COM Technology Solutions Inc. and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.



Double-Balanced Mixer

Typical Performance Curves at 25°C

Conversion Loss



Conversion Loss vs. LO Drive Level: The minimum recommended drive level is +5 dBm. A lower drive level will degrade the conversion loss and noise figure over the full temperature and frequency range. Operation at +5 dBm is recommended to reduce the level of the intermodulation products in the last two rows of the intermodulation chart. It will also minimize the output noise below 2 kHz.

The maximum recommended drive level is +13 dBm. A higher drive level will significantly increase the noise figure and also degrade isolation. Operation at +13 dBm is recommended to achieve best two-tone performance and suppression of the intermodulation products in the rows above the second row in the intermodulation chart.





Conversion Loss vs. Input Frequency: Conversion loss of the mixer when used in SSB system. The frequency ordinate refers to the R-port $(f_{\rm fl})$ with $f_{\rm l}$ at 200, 500, and 1000 MHz. Data plotted with an $f_{\rm L}$ level of +7 dBm.



Conversion Loss vs. f_1 Frequency: Conversion loss of the mixer when used in a SSB system. The frequency ordinate refers to the 1-port when f_1 is swept from 510 to 1500 MHz with f_R at 500 MHz and f_1 swept from 1110 to 2100 MHz with f_R at 1100 MHz.

ADVANCED: Data Sheets contain information regarding a product M/A-COM Technology Solutions is considering for development. Performance is based on target specifications, simulated results, and/or prototype measurements. Commitment to develop is not guaranteed. PRELIMINARY: Data Sheets contain information regarding a product M/A-COM Technology

Commitment to produce in volume is not guaranteed.

VSWR



VSWR vs. Frequency: VSWR of the L-, I-, and R-ports in a 50-ohm system with f_L at +7 dBm. Some variation in the Rport VSWR will occur as a function of the L-port frequency.

Harmonic Intermodulation

6f _R	>71	>71	>71	>71	>71	>71
	>71	>71	>71	>71	>71	>71
4fR	>71	>71	>71	>71	>71	>71
	>71	>71	>71	>71	>71	>71
31 ₈	>71	53	68	56	71	51
	>71	63	67	61	>71	69
21R	61	50	65	50	67	66
	63	55	64	64	70	66
1e	28	0	40	12	41	26
	29	0	41	10	42	19
		7	43	29	54	30
		3	36	27	54	29
	0	f _L	2fL	312	4 f_	5 fL

Harmonic Intermodulation Products: Intermodulation signals which result from the mixing of mixer generated harmonics of the input signals are shown above. Mixing product suppression is indicated by the number of dB below the desired output level, $f_R - f_L$. Products are for the difference frequency $nf_L - mf_R$ and $mf_R - nf_L$. The performance was measured with f_R at 300 MHz, -10 dBm, and $f_L = 299$ MHz, +7 dBm for light area, +13 dBm for shaded area.





Isolation vs. Frequency: Level of the f_{L} signal fed through to the R- and I-ports with respect to the level of the f_{L} signal at the L-port.

- North America Tel: 800.366.2266 Europe Tel: +353.21.244.6400
- India Tel: +91.80.4155721
 China Tel: +86.21.2407.1588
 Visit www.macomtech.com for additional data sheets and product information.
- PRELIMINARY: Data Sheets contain information regarding a product M/A-COM Technology Visit www.Thatometriculin Solutions has under development. Performance is based on engineering tests. Specifications are typical. Mechanical outline has been fixed. Engineering samples and/or test data may be available. M/A-COM Technology Solutions.

M/A-COM Technology Solutions Inc. and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.

Rev. V2

M1J

Double-Balanced Mixer



Rev. V2

Outline Drawing: M1J



ADVANCED: Data Sheets contain information regarding a product M/A-COM Technology Solutions is considering for development. Performance is based on target specifications, simulated results, and/or prototype measurements. Commitment to develop is not guaranteed. **PRELIMINARY:** Data Sheets contain information regarding a product M/A-COM Technology Solutions has under development. Performance is based on engineering tests. Specifications are typical. Mechanical outline has been fixed. Engineering samples and/or test data may be available. Commitment to produce in volume is not guaranteed.

3

- North America Tel: 800.366.2266
 Europe Tel: +353.21.244.6400
 India Tel: +91.80.4155721
 China Tel: +86.21.2407.1588
- Visit www.macomtech.com for additional data sheets and product information.

 $\it MA-COM$ Technology Solutions Inc. and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.

X-ON Electronics

Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components

Click to view similar products for RF Mixer category:

Click to view products by MACOM manufacturer:

Other Similar products are found below :

mamx-009646-23dbml F1751NBGI CHR3664-QEG M85C EMRS-1TR F0552NLGI F0562NLGI F0502NLGI F1763NBGI MAMXSS0012TR-3000 M2A LTC5543IUH#PBF CSM4T LT5512EUF#PBF M1H M51 M6EH SMA5101-TL-H AD608ARZ ADL5801ACPZ-R7 HMC1056LP4BE HMC218BMS8GE HMC400MS8E HMC402MS8E HMC525A-SX HMC688LP4E HMC292LC3BTR HMC-MDB277-SX LT5560EDD#PBF F1102NBGI GRF7001 F1100NBGI F1150NBGI F1192NLGI CSM4T17 CSM4TH CSM5TH MAMX-011021-TR1000 MAMX-011035-TR0100 MAMX-011036-TR0100 MAMX-011054-TR0100 MAMXSS0013TR-3000 MDS-169-PIN ADE-25MH+ ADE-35MH+ ADEX-10L+ ADE-1+ SA605D SA602AD/01,118 PE4140B-Z